ARKANSAS SENATE

93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 582

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING COUNTY BOARDS OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS; TO AMEND HOW COUNTY BOARDS OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS TAKE THE OATH; AND TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING COMPLAINTS FOR ELECTION LAW VIOLATIONS.

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill 582

Amend Senate Bill No. 582 as engrossed S4/8/21 (version: 04/08/2021 10:03:03 AM):

Delete the title in its entirety, and substitute the following:
"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING COUNTY BOARDS OF ELECTION
COMMISSIONERS; TO AMEND HOW COUNTY BOARDS OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS TAKE THE
OATH; TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING ELECTIONS; TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING
POLL WORKERS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute the following:

"TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING COUNTY BOARDS OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS; TO AMEND HOW COUNTY BOARDS OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS TAKE THE OATH; AND TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING ELECTIONS."

AND

Delete SECTION 2 in its entirety

AND

Delete SECTION 3 in its entirety

AND

Delete SECTION 4 in its entirety

AND



MLD340 - 04-13-2021 10:58:32

Delete SECTION 5 in its entirety

AND

Delete SECTION 6 in its entirety

AND

Delete SECTION 7 in its entirety

AND

Page 5, line 27, delete "person receiving" and substitute "person required to receive"

AND

Delete SECTION 11 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"SECTION 11. Arkansas Code § 7-5-202(a)(2), concerning service as an election official, deputy county clerk, or additional deputy, is amended to read as follows:

- (2) A person shall not serve as an election official if: (A) The person is:
- (i) Married to or related within the second degree of consanguinity to a candidate running for office in the election;
- (ii) The spouse of a member of a county board of election commissioners, except the spouse of a member of a county board of election commissioners may work as a poll worker if no objection is made to his or her service as a poll worker to the county board of election commissioners within ten (10) calendar days after posting the list of officials; or
- (iii) A county party chair or his or her spouse, except the county party chair or his or her spouse may work as a poll worker if no objection is made to his or her service to the county board of election commissioners within ten (10) calendar days after posting the list of officials; and
- (B) Another person makes an objection to his or her service to the county board of election commissioners within ten (10) calendar days after posting the list of officials."

AND

Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and	
By: Senator K. Hammer	
MLD/MLD - 04-13-2021 10:58:32	
MLD340	Secretary